PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
CODIMICOTOR TITLE:	

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Veridicom, Inc.	07/14/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Veridicom International, Inc.	
Street Address:	3rd Floor 49 Whitehall	
Internal Address:	c/o Beaufort International Limited	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SW1A 2BX	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6016355
Patent Number:	6049620
Patent Number:	6330345
Patent Number:	6331452

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500913160

Fax Number: (407)841-2343

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 407-841-2330

Email: kthanski@addmg.com Correspondent Name: Christopher F. Regan

Address Line 1: 255 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 1401

Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 51696

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher F. Regan

PATENT

REEL: 022960 FRAME: 0790

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assign_Veridicom-Veridicom#page1.tif source=Assign_Veridicom-Veridicom#page2.tif source=Assign_Veridicom-Veridicom#page3.tif source=Assign_Veridicom-Veridicom#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022960 FRAME: 0791

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
Veridicom, Inc., a California corporation having offices at
, ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and
convey exclusively unto Veridicom International, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having an
office at("Assignee"), or its designees, all right, title and
interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to all of the following (the "Patent
Rights"): (a) the provisional patent applications, patent applications and patents listed below,
(b) all patents or patent applications to which any of the foregoing claim priority, and (c)
current or future rights to (i) reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations,
continuations in part, continuing prosecution applications, and divisions of such patents and
applications; and (ii) foreign counterparts to any of the foregoing, including, without
limitation, certificates of invention; (d) patent rights in inventions, improvements and
discoveries to the extent such inventions and discoveries are described in any of the
foregoing and to the extent such patent rights claim priority from the foregoing categories
(a), (b) and/or (c), provided that Seller shall not be obligated to provide any know-how or
trade secrets to the extent such know how or trade secrets are not memorialized in any of the
patents or patent applications that make up the Patents; (e) rights to apply in any or all
countries of the world for patents or certificates of invention related to the any of the
foregoing categories (a), (b), (c) and (d), including, without limitation, under the Paris
Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation
Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding; (f) all claims for damage
by reason of past infringement of the patents listed below, with the right to sue for and collect
the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment (g) causes of action (whether currently
pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights, including, without limitation, all
rights under the provisional patent applications, patent applications and patents listed below
and/or under or on account of any of the foregoing categories (b), (c) and/or (d) to

- (i) damages,
- (ii) injunctive relief and
- (iii) other remedies of any kind

for past, current and future infringement; and

(h) all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the foregoing.

Patent No.:	Country	Filing Date	Title and Inventor(s)
6,016,355	USA	15 December 1995	Capacitive Fingerprint Acquisition Sensor; Inventor Dickinson et al.
6,049,620	USA	13 May 1997	Capacitive Fingerprint Sensor with Adjustable Gain; Inventor Dickinson et al.
6,330,345	USA	17 November 1997	Automatic Adjustment Processing for Sensor Devices; Inventor: Russo et al.
6,331,452	USA	12 April 1999	Method of Fabricating Integrated Circuit Package with Opening Allowing Access to Die; Inventor: Gall
AU1519599A	AU	9 November 1998	Automatic Adjustment Processing for Sensor Devices; Inventor: Russo et al.
AU7379698A	AU	12 May 1998	Capacitive fingerprint sensor with adjustable gain; Inventor: Dickson et al.
CA2190544C	CA	18 November 1996	Fingerprint Acquisition Sensor; Inventor: Dickson et al.
DE69629787D1	DE	3 December 1996	Sensor zur Erfassung von Fingerabdrücken; Inventor Dickson et al.
EP0779497B1	EP	3 December 1996	Fingerprint Acquisition Sensor; Inventor: Dickson et al.
EP0981800A4	EP	12 May 1998	Capacitive fingerprint sensor with adjustable gain; Inventor: Dickson et al.
JP2001525067T	JР	12 May 1998	
JР9218006A	JР	13 December 1996	Fingerprint Sensor; Dickson et al.
WO9852135A3	PCT	12 May 1998	Capacitive fingerprint sensor with adjustable gain; Inventor: Dickson et al.
WO9926187A1	PCT	9 November 1998	Automatic Adjustment Processing for Sensor Devices; Inventor: Russo et al.

Assignor hereby represents and warrants that it owns all right, title and interest in and to the patent applications and patents listed above.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other

governmental grants that may be granted upon any of the Patents Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

Assignor shall, at the reasonable request of Assignee and without demanding any further consideration therefor, do all things necessary, proper, or advisable, including without limitation the execution, acknowledgment and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations and other documents on a country-by-country basis, to assist Assignee in obtaining, perfecting, sustaining, and/or enforcing the Patent Rights. Such assistance shall include providing, and obtaining from the respective inventors, prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, powers of attorney, specifications, declarations or other papers and other assistance reasonably necessary for filing patent applications, complying with any duty of disclosure, and conducting prosecution, reexamination, reissue, interference or other priority proceedings, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, public use proceedings, infringement or other court actions and the like with respect to the Patent Rights.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Pa				
ASSIGNOR () () () () () () () () () (SIGNATIONS WITNESSED BY 1			
Name: JEREMY COLES	Sarah Hindle Solicitor			
Title: URCCTOR.	reighton & Partners / 14 4 4.			
(Signature MUST be notarized)	Great Scotland Yard Vhitehall			
STATE OF) ss.	el 020 7973 2233 Fax 020 7976 2711			
COUNTY OF, before me,				
Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the				
instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which instrument.	the person acted, executed the			
WITNESS my hand and official seal.				
Signature	(Seal)			